
 

 

2025-26 Clemson University Indoor Track & Field 
Results, Season Bests (Team), Wins, Honors, Season Bests (Ind.) 
 
SEASON TEAM RESULTS  
Indoor 
Dec 5  Clemson Opener (Clemson, S.C.) 
Dec 6  Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener (Boston, Mass.) 
Jan 10  Clemson Invitational (Clemson, S.C.) 
Jan 23 – 24 Orange & Purple Invitational (Clemson, S.C.) 
Jan 30 – 31 Bob Pollock Meet Invitational 
Feb 6 – 7  Carolina Classic (Columbia, S.C.) 
Feb 13 – 14 Tiger Paw Invitational (Clemson, S.C.) 
Feb 19 – 20 DMR Challenge (Site TBD) 
Feb 26 – 28 ACC Indoor Championships (Boston, Mass.) 
Feb 13 – 14 NCAA Indoor Championships (Fayetteville, Ark.) 
 
SEASON BESTS (Team) 
Men’s 60m 
1. 6.65 – Andre Hodge (T-10th on CU T-10) | 1st 

Place, Orange & Purple (Semis) 
2. 6.67 – Andre Hodge | 1st Place, Orange & Purple 

(Final) 
3. 6.69 – Cameron Bobcombe (PR) | 7th Place, 

Clemson Invite (Prelim) 
4. 6.70 – Cameron Bobcombe | 8th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Final) 
5. 6.71 – Andre Hodge | 2nd Place, Orange & Purple 

(Prelims) 
6. 6.72 – Ian Johnson | 9th Place, Clemson Invite 

(Prelim) 
7. 6.73 – Ian Johnson | 3rd Place, Orange & Purple 

(Prelims) 
8. 6.74 – Ian Johnson | 3rd Place, Orange & Purple 

(Semis) 
9. 6.74 – Jalen Johnson (PR) | 4th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
10. 6.74 – Kevin Collins (PR) | 12th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Prelim) 
11. 6.75 – Jalen Johnson (PR) | 13th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Prelim) 
12. 6.76 – Ayomide Oyetunji (PR) | 5th Place, 

Clemson Opener (Final) 
13. 6.77 – Cameron Bobcombe | 7th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
14. 6.79 – Cameron Bobcombe | 7th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Semis) 
15. 6.80 – Jalen Johnson | 9th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Semis) 
16. 6.80 – Jalen Jonhson | 7th Place, Clemson 

Opener (Final) 
17. 6.80 – Ayomide Oyetunji | 3rd Place, Clemson 

Opener (Prelims) 
18. 6.82 – Kevin Collins | 11th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
19. 6.84 – Kevin Collins | 11th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Semis) 
20. 6.84 – Jalen Johnson | 7th Place, Clemson 

Opener (Prelims) 

21. 6.98 – Jacob Carruthers | 15th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

22. 7.48 – Dillon Kaulback | 25th Place, Orange & 
Purple (Prelims) 

23. 7.63 – Dillon Kaulback | 32nd Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

 
Women’s 60m 
1. 7.28 – Aniyah Kitt | 2nd Place, Orange & Purple 

(Final) 
2. 7.31 – Aniyah Kitt | 4th Place, Orange & Purple 

(Semis) 
3. 7.31 – Makhaila Mills (PR) | 4th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Final) 
4. 7.33 – Aniyah Kitt | 5th Place, Orange & Purple 

(Prelims) 
5. 7.34 – Makhaila Mills | 7th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Semis) 
6. 7.34 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 6th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
7. 7.36 – Makhaila Mills | 6th Place, Clemson Invite 

(Prelims) 
8. 7.37 – McKenzie Calloway (PR) | 8th Place, 

Orange & Purple (Semis) 
9. 7.37 – McKenzie Calloway (PR) | 7th Place, 

Clemson Invite (Prelims) 
10. 7.38 – McKenzie Calloway | 5th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Final) 
11. 7.38 – Aniyah Kitt | 8th Place, Clemson Invite 

(Prelims) 
12. 7.39 – Makhaila Mills | 7th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
13. 7.39 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 10th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Prelims) 
14. 7.40 – Makhaila Mills | 6th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Final) 
15. 7.40 – Makhaila Mills | 2nd Place, Clemson 

Opener (Prelims) 
16. 7.41 – Makhaila Mills | 2nd Place, Clemson 

Opener (Final) 
17. 7.42 – McKenzie Calloway | 6th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Final) 



 

 

18. 7.43 – McKenzie Calloway | 10th Place, Orange & 
Purple (Prelims) 

19. 7.44 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 10th Place, Orange & 
Purple (Semis) 

20. 7.50 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 5th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

21. 7.50 – McKenzie Calloway | 6th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

22. 7.52 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 5th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Final) 

23. 7.53 – McKenzie Calloway | 6th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Final) 

24. 7.72 – Tia Stapleton | 12th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

25. 7.73 – Aniyah Kitt | 8th Place, Clemson Invite 
(Prelims) 

26. 7.77 – Oneka Wilson | 18th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

27. 8.12 – Aiya Webb | 30th Place, Clemson Invite 
(Prelims) 

 
Men’s 60mH 
1. 7.90 – Khailan Vitalis (PR) | 6th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
2. 7.93 – Sharvis Simmonds | 9th Place, Clemson 

Invite (Prelims) 
3. 7.94 – Khailan Vitalis | 8th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Semis) 
4. 7.95 – Khailan Vitalis | 10th Place, Clemson Invite 

(Prelims) 
5. 7.98 – Khailan Vitalis | 4th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Finals) 
6. 7.98 – Sharvis Simmonds | 4th Place, Clemson 

Opener (Prelims) 
7. 8.01 – Sharvis Simmonds | 6th Place, Clemson 

Opener (Final) 
 
Women’s 60mH 
1. 8.04 – Oneka Wilson | 2nd Place, Clemson Invite 

(Final) 
2. 8.07 – Oneka Wilson | 1st Place, Orange & Purple 

(Semis) 
3. 8.14 – Oneka Wilson | 3rd Place, Clemson Invite 

(Prelims) 
4. 8.22 – Briana Campbell (PR, 10th on CU T-10) | 

5th Place, Orange & Purple (Semis) 
5. 8.26 – Briana Campbell | 4th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
6. 8.27 – Oneka Wilson | 5th Place, Orange & Purple 

(Prelims) 
7. 8.31 – Briana Campbell | 3rd Place, Clemson 

Opener (Final) 
8. 8.54 – Briana Campbell | 6th Place, Clemson 

Opener (Prelims) 
9. 8.60 – Aysia Fingall (PR) | 18th Place, Orange & 

Purple (Prelims) 
10. 8.66 – Aysia Fingall | 19th Place, Orange & Purple 

(Semis) 

11. 8.66 – Aysia Fingall | 10th Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

12. 8.68 - Aysia Fingall | 10th Place, Clemson Invite 
(Prelims) 

13. 9.72 – Emma Fortuna | 23rd Place, Clemson 
Opener (Prelims) 

 
Men’s 200m 
1. 20.76 – Jalen Johnson (PR, 10th on CU T-10) | 1st 

Place, Clemson Invite 
2. 20.81 – Grant Holliday (PR) | 2nd Place, Orange 

& Purple 
3. 20.85 – Kevin Collins | 2nd Place, Clemson Invite 
4. 20.98 – Ayomide Oyetunji (PR) | 1st Place, 

Clemson Opener 
5. 21.10 – Ian Johnson | 2nd Place, Clemson 

Opener 
6. 21.12 – Ian Johnson | 6th Place, Orange & Purple 
7. 21.25 – Daniel Kidd (PR) | 11th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
8. 21.25 – Cameron Bobcombe | 12th Place, Orange 

& Purple 
9. 21.53 – Brayden Tidwell | 3rd Place, Clemson 

Invite 
10. 21.67 – Brayden Tidwell | 19th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
 
Women’s 200m 
1. 23.23 – McKenzie Calloway (PR, 9th on CU T-10) 

| 2nd Place, Clemson Invite 
2. 23.33 – Briana Campbell | 1st Place, Orange & 

Purple 
3. 23.37 – Aniyah Kitt | 3rd Place, Clemson Invite 
4. 23.64 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 7th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
5. 23.78 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 3rd Place, Orange 

& Purple 
6. 23.79 – Shantae Foreman | 8th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
7. 23.83 – McKenzie Calloway | 3rd Place, Clemson 

Opener 
8. 24.12 – Sade Gray | 8th Place, Orange & Purple) 
9. 24.35 – Oneka Wilson (PR) | 12th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
 
Men’s 300m 

1. 32.64 – Grant Holliday (PR, 2nd on CU T-5) | 4th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

2. 32.86 – Grant Holliday | 4th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

3. 33.37 – Jalen Johnson (PR) | 6th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

4. 33.88 – Daniel Kidd (PR) | 9th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

5. 33.89 – Kevin Collins | 10th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

6. 34.46 – Brayden Tidwell | 16th Place, Clemson 
Opener 



 

 

7. 34.62 – Sharvis Simmonds | 19th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

8. 35.03 – Khailan Vitalis | 14th Place, Clemson Invite 
9. 35.32 – Jordan Sowell | 16th Place, Clemson Invite 
10. 36.91 – Dillon Kaulback | 18th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
 
Women’s 300m 

1. 37.67 – Shanque Williams (PR, 3rd on CU T-10) | 
3rd Place, Clemson Opener 

2. 37.76 – Briana Campbell (PR, 4th on CU T-10) | 8th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 37.92 – Aniyah Kitt (PR) | 5th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

4. 37.99 – Shantae Foreman (PR, 8th on CU T-10) | 
6th Place, Clemson Opener 

5. 38.03 – Shanque Williams | 9th Place, Clemson 
Invite 

6. 38.37 – Sade Gray (PR, 9th on CU T-10) | 7th 
Place, Clemson Opener 

7. 39.03 – Briana Campbell | 9th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

8. 39.29 – Aleksandra Stoilova | 10th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

9. 40.02 – Oneka Wilson (PR) | 13th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

10. 40.08 – Aysia Fingall | 14th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

11. 41.00 – Danya Spoor | 12th Place, Clemson Invite 
 
Men’s 400m 

1. 45.61 – Grant Holliday (PR, School Record) | 1st 
Place, Orange & Purple 

2. 47.77 – Brayden Tidwell | 13th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

3. 48.05 – Jayden Brown (PR) | 18th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

4. 49.54 – Jordan Sowell | 25th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

 
Women’s 400m 

5. 54.18 – Gladys Chepngetich (PR) | 4th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

6. 54.93 – Brynn Buelow | 3rd Place, Clemson Invite 
7. 56.02 – Aysia Fingall (PR) | 4th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
8. 56.84 – Aysia Fingall | 16th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
9. 57.04 – Isabelle Nebel (SB) | 18th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
10. 57.10 – Sophia Curtis (PR) | 19th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
11. 57.20 – Isabelle Nebel | 5th Place, Clemson Invite 
12. 57.75 – Sophia Curtis | 4th Place, Clemson Opener 
13. 57.84 – Eliana Henriques | 7th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
14. 58.04 – Eliana Henriques | 6th Place, Clemson 

Opener 

15. 58.95 – Sophia Buller | 27th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

 
Men’s 600m 

1. 1:15.42 – Brian Kweyei (PR, School Record) | 1st 
Place, Clemson Invite 

2. 1:16.55 – Grant Holliday (PR, 3rd on CU T-5) | 2nd 
Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 1:17.75 – Jayden Brown (PR, 4th on CU T-10) | 1st 
Place, Clemson Opener 

4. 1:19.31 – Victor Ndiwa (PR) | 4th Place, Clemson 
Invite 

 
Women’s 600m 

1. 1:26.66 – Gladys Chepngetich (PR, School 
Record) | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 

2. 1:31.37 – Shaneal Giddings (10th on CU T-10) | 
2nd Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 1:31.89 – Danya Spoor | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

4. 1:35.23 – Brynn Buelow | 4th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

 
Men’s 800m 

1. 1:51.44 – Victor Ndiwa | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 
2. 1:55.41 – Gideon Kiplimo (PR) | 3rd Place, 

Clemson Invite 
3. 1:55.42 – Victor Ndiwa | 1st Place, Clemson 

Opener 
4. 1:56.02 – Gideon Kiplimo | 2nd Place, Clemson 

Opener 
 
Women’s 800m 

1. 2:05.91 – Silvia Jelelgo | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 
2. 2:08.58 – Shaneal Clarke Giddings | 2nd Place, 

Orange & Purple 
3. 2:19.69 – Natalie O’Connor | 14th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
 
Men’s 1000m 

1. 2:20.42 – Brian Kweyei (PR, School Record) | 2nd 
Place, Orange & Purple 

2. 2:28.26 – Chance Bloodworth | 2nd Place, 
Clemson Invite 

3. 2:29.25 – Daniel Sullivan (PR) | 7th Place, Orange 
& Purple 

4. 2:29.39 – Victor Ndiwa (PR) | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

5. 2:29.48 – Jacob Serra (PR) | 3rd Place, Clemson 
Invite 

 
Women’s 1000m 

1. 2:52.71 – Shaneal Giddings | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

2. 3:07.21 – Natalie O’Connor | 5th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

 
Men’s Mile 



 

 

1. 4:16.64 – Gideon Kiplimo | 3rd Place, Clemson 
Invite 

 
Women’s Mile 

1. 4:31.50 – Silvia Jelelgo (PR, 2nd on CU T-10) | 1st 
Place, Orange & Purple  

2. 4:32.92 – Nancy Cherop (3rd on CU T-10) | 4th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

3. 4:45.10 – Madelyn Dinneen | 3rd Place, Orange & 
Purple 

4. 4:51.17 – Madison Timms (PR) | 6th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

5. 5:00.46 – Madson Roush | 18th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

 
Men’s 3000m 

1. 8:19.19 – Jack Hearld | 4th Place, Orange & Purple 
2. 8:21.88 – Trey Sullivan (PR) | 5th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
3. 8:23.24 – Brendan Gomez (PR) | 6th Place, 

Orange & Purple 
4. 8:27.18 – Dylan Nolan (PR) | 11th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
5. 8:29.35 – Jack Hearld | 2nd Place, Clemson Invite 
6. 8:31.89 – Gideon Kiplimo | 16th Place, Orange & 

Purple 
7. 8:35.10 – Anderson Boetsch | 3rd Place, Clemson 

Invite 
8. 8:38.68 – Pierce Walker | 21st Place, Orange & 

Purple 
9. 8:38.39 – Daniel Sullivan | 5th Place, Clemson 

Opener 
10. 8:44.29 – Anderson Boetsch | 8th Place, Clemson 

Opener 
11. 8:50.51 – Trey Sullivan | 6th Place, Clemson Invite 
12. 9:01.26 – Pierce Walker | 8th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
13. 9:14.49 – Nathaniel Verska | 10th Place, Clemson 

Invite 
 
Women’s 3000m 

1. 9:32.39 – Madelyn Dinneen | 1st Place, Clemson 
Invite 

2. 9:39.13 – Madelyn Dinneen | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

3. 9:48.25 – Madison Timms (PR) | 3rd Place, 
Clemson Opener 

4. 10:49.71 – Elizabeth Healy | 12th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

 
Men’s 5000m 

1. 14:34.83 – Garrett Brown | 1st Place, Clemson 
Opener 

2. 14:39.15 – Brendan Gomez (PR) | 1st Place, 
Clemson Invite 

3. 14:42.94 – Brendan Gomez | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

4. 14:55.09 – Trey Sullivan | 4th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

5. 14:55.20 – Dylan Nolan (PR) | 2nd Place, 
Clemson Invite 

6. 15:01.27 – Dylan Nolan | 7th Place, Clemson 
Opener 

 
Women’s 5000m 

1. 15:16.57 – Silvia Jelelgo (School Record) | 11th 
Place, Boston University Sharon Colyear-Danville 
Season Opener 

2. 16:26.87 – Emily Lamontagne (PR) | 1st Place, 
Orange & Purple 

3. 16:39.09 – Elizabeth Ilanda | 2nd Place, Orange & 
Purple 

 
Men’s 4x400m Relay 

1. 3:07.92 (7th on CU T-10) – Clemson A (Holliday, 
Kweyei, Collins & J. Brown) | 2nd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

2. 3:09.02 (10th on CU T-10) – Clemson A (Brown, 
Kweyei, Kidd & Holliday) | 5th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

3. 3:14.43 – Clemson A | 4th Place, Clemson Invite 
4. 3:16.81 – Clemson B (Tidwell, Collins, Sowell & 

Aniamaka) | 10th Place, Orange & Purple 
5. 3:18.07 – Clemson C (Tidwell, J. Johnson, I. 

Johnson & Serra) | 7th Place, Clemson Opener 
6. 3:25.76 – Clemson C | 6th Place, Clemson Invite 
 
Women’s 4x400m Relay 

1. 3:36.91 – Clemson A (Williams, Giddings, Kitt & 
Gray) | 1st Place, Clemson Opener 

2. 3:37.74 – Clemson A (Clarke Giddings, Kitt, Gray 
& Chepngetich) | 2nd Place, Orange & Purple 

3. 3:39.98 – Clemson A (Williams, Foreman, 
Giddings & Chepngetich) | 4th Place, Clemson 
Invite 

4. 3:46.69 – Clemson C (Fingall, Stapleton, 
Henriques & Calloway) | 3rd Place, Clemson 
Opener 

5. 3:47.78 – Clemson B (Nebel, Stapleton, Calloway 
& Curtis) 

6. 3:47.88 – Clemson B (Curtis, Foreman, Campbell 
& Stoilova) | 4th Place, Clemson Opener 

7. 3:49.63 – Clemson B (Buelow, Webb, Stapleton 
& Spoor) | 6th Place, Clemson Invite 

8. 3:52.15 – Clemson C (Nebel, Henriques, 
Campbell & Mills) 

9. 3:55.07 – Clemson D (Buelow, Wilson, O’Connor 
& Spoor) | 8th Place, Clemson Opener 

 
Men’s Distance Medley Relay 

1. 10:17.26 – Clemson A | 5th Place, Orange & 
Purple 

 
Men’s Shot Put 



 

 

1. 15.99m / 52’ – 05.50” – Charles Bissonnette | 3rd 
Place, Clemson Opener 

 
Women’s Shot Put 

1. 16.06m / 52’ – 08.25” – Kimeka Smith (Freshman 
Record, 5th on CU T-10) | 2nd Place, Orange & 
Purple 

2. 15.98m / 52′ – 05.25″ – Kimeka Smith (Previous 
Freshman Record | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 15.06m / 49’ – 05.00” – Kimeka Smith (Previous 
Freshman Record) | 1st Place, Clemson Opener 

4. 14.28m / 46’ – 10.25” – Christianne Akintayo | 4th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

5. 14.06m / 46′ – 01.50″ – Christianne Akintayo | 2nd 
Place, Clemson Invite 

6. 13.73m / 45’ – 00.50” – Christianne Akintayo | 2nd 
Place, Clemson Opener 

7. 11.94m / 39’ – 00.50” – Katie Kelzenberg | 5th 
Place, Clemson Opener 

8. 11.41m / 37′ – 05.25″ - Katie Kelzenberg | 8th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

 
Men’s Pole Vault 

1. 4.95m / 16’ – 02.75” – Drake Risser | T-7th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

2. 4.95m / 16’ – 02.75” – Drake Risser | 4th Place, 
Clemson Opener 

3. 4.70m / 15’ – 05.55” – Matthew Phillips | T-3rd 
Place, Clemson Invite 

4. 4.70m / 15’ – 05.00” – Dillon Kaulback | T-3rd 
Place, Clemson Invite 

5. 4.65m / 15’ – 03.00” – Matthew Phillips | 11th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

6. 4.65m / 15’ – 03.00” – Matthew Phillips | 7th 
Place, Clemson Opener 

 
Women’s Pole Vault 

1. 3.94m / 12’ – 11.00” – Kirstin Hoffman | 3rd Place, 
Orange & Purple 

2. 3.79m / 12′ – 05.25″ – Kirstin Hoffman | 4th Place, 
Clemson Invite 

3. 3.79m / 12’ – 05.25” – Kirsten Hoffman | 3rd 
Place, Clemson Opener 

4. 3.64m / 11′ – 11.25″ – Ava Allen | 5th Place, 
Clemson Invite 

5. 3.64m / 11’ – 11.25” – Ava Allen | 6th Place, 
Clemson Opener 

 
Men’s High Jump 

1. 2.11m / 06’ – 11.00” – Jacob Carruthers (PR) | 1st 
Place, Clemson Opener 

2. 2.06m / 06’ – 09.00” – Shyheim Scotland | T-4th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 2.02m / 06’ – 07.50” – Shyheim Scotland | 6th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

 
Women’s High Jump 

1. 1.71m / 05’ – 07.25” – Danielle Noble | 2nd Place, 
Clemson Opener 

2. 1.67m / 05′ – 05.00″ – Danielle Noble | 3rd Place, 
Clemson Invite 

3. 1.62m / 05′ – 03.75″ – Bianca Martinez | 5th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

4. 1.56m / 05’ – 01.25” – Danya Spoor | T-7th Place, 
Clemson Opener 

5. 1.56m / 05’ – 01.25” – Emma Fortuna | T-7th 
Place, Clemson Opener 

 
Men’s Long Jump 

1. 6.49m / 21′ – 03.50″ – Divine Aniamaka | 14th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

 
Women’s Long Jump 

2. 6.50m / 21′ – 01.75″ – Shantae Foreman (PR, 2nd 
on CU T-10) | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 6.12m / 20′ – 01.00″ – Aniyah Webb | 4th Place, 
Clemson Invite 

4. 6.05m / 19’ – 10.25” – Shantae Foreman | 2nd 
Place, Clemson Opener 

5. 5.94m / 19’ – 06.00” – Aiya Webb | 3rd Place, 
Clemson Opener 

6. 5.74m / 18’ – 10.00” – Tia Stapleton | 5th Place, 
Clemson Opener 

7. 5.67m / 18’ – 07.25” – Tia Stapleton | 9th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

8. 5.59m / 18′ – 04.25″ – Tia Stapleton | 7th Place, 
Clemson Invite 

9. 5.40m / 17’ – 08.75” – Sophia Curtis | 16th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

10. 5.40m / 17′ – 01.25″ – Eliana Henriques | 14th 
Place, Clemson Invite 

11. 5.21m / 17′ – 01.25″ – Danya Spoor | 15th Place, 
Clemson Invite 

12. 5.12m / 16’ – 09.75” – Eliana Henriques | 18th 
Place, Clemson Opener 

 
Men’s Weight Throw 

1. 21.43m / 70’ – 03.75” – Matthew Auble (PR, 2nd 
on CU T-10) | 1st Place, Clemson Opener 

2. 20.55m / 67’ – 05.25” – Matthew Auble | 2nd 
Place, Orange & Purple 

 
Women’s Weight Throw 

1. 21.46m / 70’ – 03.75” – Kendra Dye (PR, 3rd on 
CU T-10) | 1st Place, Orange & Purple 

2. 20.46m / 67’ – 01.50” – Kendra Dye | 2nd Place, 
Clemson Opener 

3. 20.07m / 65′ – 10.25″ – Kendra Dye | 1st Place, 
Clemson Invite 

4. 19.53m / 64’ – 01.00” – Ella Brooks (PR, 6th on 
CU T-10) | 3rd Place, Orange & Purple 

5. 19.26m / 63′ – 02.25” – Ella Brooks | 2nd Place, 
Clemson Invite 

6. 14.55m / 47′ – 09.00″ – Christina Barnett | 8th 
Place, Clemson Invite) 



 

 

7. 14.36m / 47’ – 01.50” – Christina Barnett | 11th 
Place, Orange & Purple 

 
Men’s Triple Jump 

1. 15.71m / 51′ – 06.50″ – Divine Aniamaka (7th on 
CU T-10) | 1st Place, Clemson Invite 

2. 14.01m / 45’ – 11.75” – Tyler Mathes | 5th Place, 
Clemson Opener 

 
Women’s Triple Jump 

1. 14.17m / 46’ – 06.00” – Shantae Foreman 
(School Record, No. 2 All-Time ACC, No. 14 All-
Time NCAA) | 1st Place, Orange & Purple 

2. 12.35m / 40′ – 06.25″ – Sophia Curtis (PR) | 3rd 
Place, Clemson Invite 

3. 12.26m / 40’ – 02.75” – Sophia Curtis | 3rd Place, 
Clemson Opener 

4. 11.70m / 38’ – 04.75” – Aiya Webb | 12th Place, 
Orange & Purple 

 
Women’s Pentathlon 

1. 3,500 pts – Danya Spoor (7th on CU T-10) | 6th 
Place, Orange & Purple 
• 9.67 60mH (775) 
• 1.58m / 5’ – 02.25” HJ (712) 
• 8.76m / 28’ – 09.00” SP (449) 
• 5.25m / 17’ – 02.75” LJ (628) 
• 2:11.94 800m (936) 

 
SEASON WINS 
 
Divine Aniamaka 

• Triple Jump 
o 15.71m / 51′ – 06.50″ (7th on CU T-

10) 
 
Matthew Auble 

• Men’s Weight Throw 
o 21.43m / 70’ – 03.75” (PR, 2nd on 

CU T-10) – Clemson Opener 
 
Garrett Brown 

• Men’s 5000m 
o 14:34.83 – Clemson Opener 

 
Jayden Brown 

• Men’s 600m 
o 1:17.75 (PR, 4th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Opener 
 
Briana Campbell 

• Women’s 200m 
o 23.33 – Orange & Purple 

 
Jacob Carruthers 

• Men’s High Jump 
o 2.11m / 06’ – 11.00” (PR) – 

Clemson Opener 

 
Gladys Chepngetich 

• Women’s 600m 
o 1:26.66 (PR, School Record) – 

Clemson Invite 
 
Madelyn Dinneen 

• Women’s 3000m 
o 9:32.39 (PR, 9th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite 
 
Kendra Dye 

• Women’s Weight Throw 
o 21.43m / 70’ – 03.75” – Orange & 

Purple 
o 20.07m / 65′ – 10.25″ – Clemson 

Invite 
 
Shantae Foreman 

• Women’s Long Jump 
o 6.50m / 21′ – 01.75″ (PR, 2nd on CU 

T-10) – Clemson Invite 
• Women’s Triple Jump 

o 14.17m / 46’ – 06.00″ (School 
Record, No. 2 All-Time ACC, No. 
14 All-Time NCAA) – Orange & 
Purple 

 
Brendan Gomez 

• Men’s 5000m 
o 14:39.15 (PR) – Clemson Invite 

 
Andre Hodge 

• Men’s 60m 
o 6.67 – Orange & Purple Final 

§ 6.65 Semis (Q, 1st, T-10 
on CU T-10) 

§ 6.71 Prelims (Q, 2nd) 
 
Grant Holliday 

• Men’s 400m 
o 45.61 – Orange & Purple 

 
Silvia Jelelgo 

• Women’s 800m 
o 2:05.91 – Clemson Invite 

• Mile 
o 4:31.50 (PR, 2nd on CU T-10) – 

Orange & Purple (Invite) 
 
Jalen Johnson 

• Men’s 200m 
o 20.76 (PR, 10th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite 
 
Brian Kweyei 

• Men’s 600m 



 

 

o 1:15.42 (PR, School Record) – 
Clemson Invite 

 
Emily Lamontagne 

• Women’s 5000m 
o 16:26.87 – Orange & Purple 

 
Victor Ndiwa 

• Men’s 800m 
o 1:51.44 – Clemson Invite 
o 1:55.42 – Clemson Opener 

 
Ayomide Oyetunji 

• Men’s 200m 
o 20.98 (PR) – Clemson Opener 

 
Kimeka Smith 

• Women’s Shot Put 
o 15.98m / 52′ – 05.25″ (Freshman 

Record, 6th on CU T-10) – Clemson 
Invite 

o 15.06m / 49’ – 05.00” (Previous 
Freshman Record, 7th on CU T-10) 
– Clemson Opener 

 
Williams, Giddings, Kitt & Gray 

• Women’s 4x400m Relay 
o 3:36.91 – Clemson Opener 

 
HONORS & ACHIEVEMENTS 
 
ACC Weekly Awards 

• Gladys Chepngetich 
o ACC Women’s Track Performer of 

the Week 
§ 1/13/2026 

• Shantae Foreman 
o ACC Women’s Field Performer of 

the Week 
§ 1/13/2026 

• Grant Holliday 
o ACC Men’s Track Performer of the 

Week 
§ 1/13/2026 

• Kimeka Smith 
o 2x ACC Women’s Rookie of the 

Week 
§ 12/9/2025 
§ 1/13/2026 

• Brayden Tidwell 
o ACC Men’s Rookie Performer of the 

Week 
§ 1/13/2026 

 
School Records 

• Gladys Chepngetich 
o Women’s 600m – 1:26.66 (Clemson 

Invite) 

• Shantae Foreman 
o Women’s Triple Jump – 14.17m / 

46’ – 06.00” (Orange & Purple, No. 
2 All-Time ACC, No. 14 All-Time 
NCAA) 

• Grant Holliday 
o Men’s 400m – 45.61 (Orange & 

Purple) 
• Silvia Jelelgo 

o Women’s 5000m – 15:16.57 
(Boston University Sharon Colyear-
Danville Season Opener) 

• Brian Kweyei 
o Men’s 600m – 1:15.42 (Clemson 

Invite) 
o Men’s 1000m – 2:20.42 (Orange & 

Purple) 
• Kimeka Smith 

o Women’s Freshman Shot Put – 
16.06m / 52’ – 08.25” (Orange & 
Purple) 

o Previous Women’s Freshman Shot 
Put - 15.98m / 52′ – 05.25″ 
(Clemson Opener) 

o Previous Women’s Freshman Shot 
Put – 15.06m / 49’ – 05.00” 
(Clemson Opener) 

 
SEASON BESTS (Individual) 
 
MEN 
 
Divine Aniamaka 

• Triple Jump 
o 15.71m / 51′ – 06.50″ (7th on CU T-

10) – Clemson Invite (1st) 
• Long Jump 

o 6.49m / 21’ – 03.50” – Orange & 
Purple (14th) 

 
Matthew Auble 

• Weight Throw 
o 21.43m / 70’ – 03.75” (PR, 2nd on 

CU T-10) – Clemson Opener (1st) 
o 20.55m / 67’ – 05.25” – Orange & 

Purple (2nd) 
 
Charles Bissonnette 

• Shot Put 
o 15.99m / 52’ – 05.50” – Clemson 

Opener (3rd) 
 
Chance Bloodworth 

• 1000m 
o 2:28.26 – Clemson Invite (2nd) 

• Mile 
o 4:15.90 – Orange & Purple (18th) 

 



 

 

Cameron Bobcombe 
• 60m 

o 6.69 (PR) – Clemson Invite Prelim 
(7th) 

o 6.70 – Clemson Invite Final (8th) 
o 6.77 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(7th) 
o 6.79 – Orange & Purple Semis (7th) 

• 200m 
o 21.25 – Orange & Purple (12th) 

 
Anderson Boetsch 

• Mile 
o 4:18.46 – Orange & Purple (23rd) 

• 3000m 
o 8:35.10 – Clemson Invite (3rd) 
o 8:44.29 – Clemson Opener (8th) 

 
Garrett Brown 

• 5000m 
o 14:24.83 – Clemson Opener (1st) 

 
Jayden Brown 

• 400m 
o 48.05 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(18th) 
• 600m 

o 1:17.75 (PR, 4th on CU T-10) – 
Clemson Opener (10th) 

 
Jacob Carruthers 

• 60m 
o 6.98 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(15th) 
• High Jump 

o 2.11m / 06’ – 11.00” (PR) – 
Clemson Opener (1st) 

 
Kevin Collins 

• 60m 
o 6.74 (PR) – Clemson Invite Prelims 

(12th) 
o 6.82 – Orange & Purple Prelims 
o 6.84 – Orange & Purple Semis 

(11th) 
• 200m 

o 20.85 – Clemson Invite (2nd) 
• 300m 

o 33.89 – Clemson Opener (10th) 
 
Brendan Gomez 

• 3000m 
o 8:23.24 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(6th) 
• 5000m 

o 14:39.15 (PR) – Clemson Invite (1st) 
o 14:42.94 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 

 
Jack Hearld 

• 3000m 
o 8:19.19 – Orange & Purple (4th) 
o 8:29.35 – Clemson Invite (2nd) 

 
Andre Hodge 

• 60m 
o 6.65 (T-10 on CU T-10) – Orange & 

Purple Semis (1st) 
o 6.67 – Orange & Purple Final (1st) 
o 6.71 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(2nd) 
 
Grant Holliday 

• 200m 
o 20.81 (PR) – Orange & Purple (2nd) 

• 300m 
o 32.64 (2nd on CU T-5) – Clemson 

Invite (4th) 
o 32.86 – Clemson Opener (4th) 

• 400m 
o 45.61 (School Record) – Orange & 

Purple (1st) 
• 600m 

o 1:16.55 (PR, 3rd on CU T-5) – 
Clemson Invite (2nd) 

 
Ian Johnson 

• 60m 
o 6.72 – Clemson Invite Prelims (9th) 
o 6.73 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(3rd) 
o 6.74 – Orange & Purple Semis (3rd) 

• 200m 
o 21.10 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 
o 21.12 – Orange & Purple (6th) 

 
Jalen Johnson 

• 60m 
o 6.74 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

Prelims (4th) 
o 6.75 – Clemson Invite Prelims (12th) 
o 6.80 – Orange & Purple Semis (9th) 
o 6.80 – Clemson Opener Finals (7th) 
o 6.84 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(7th) 
• 200m 

o 20.76 (PR, 10th on CU T-10) – 
Clemson Invite (1st) 

• 300m 
o 33.37 (PR) – Clemson Opener (6th) 

 
Dillon Kaulback 

• 60m 



 

 

o 7.48 – Orange & Purple Prelims 
(25th) 

o 7.63 – Clemson Opener Prelims 
(32nd) 

• 300m 
o 36.91 – Clemson Invite (18th) 

• Pole Vault 
o 4.70m / 15’ – 05.00” – Clemson 

Invite (T-3rd) 
 
Daniel Kidd 

• 200m 
o 21.25 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(11th) 
• 300m 

o 33.88 (PR) – Clemson Opener (9th) 
 
Gideon Kiplimo 

• 800m 
o 1:55.41 (PR) – Clemson Invite (3rd) 
o 1:56.02 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 

• 1000m 
o 4:16.64 – Clemson Invite (3rd) 

• 3000m 
o 8:31.89 – Orange & Purple (16th) 

 
Brian Kweyei 

• 600m 
o 1:15.42 (PR, School Record) – 

Clemson Invite (1st) 
• 1000m 

o 2:20.42 (PR, School Record) – 
Orange & Purple (2nd) 

 
Ty Mathes 

• Triple Jump 
o 14.01m / 45’ – 11.75” – Clemson 

Opener (5th) 
 
Victor Ndiwa 

• 600m 
o 1:19.31 (PR) – Clemson Invite (4th) 

• 800m 
o 1:51.44 – Clemson Invite (1st) 
o 1:55.42 – Clemson Opener (1st) 

• 1000m 
o 2:29.39 (PR) – Clemson Opener 

(2nd) 
• Mile 

o 4:07.90 – Orange & Purple (9th) 
 
Dylan Nolan 

• 3000m 
o 8:27.18 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(11th) 
• 5000m 

o 14:55.20 (PR) – Clemson Invite 
(2nd) 

o 15:01.27 – Clemson Opener (7th) 
 
Ayomide Oyetunji 

• 60m 
o 6.76 – Clemson Opener Final (5th) 
o 6.80 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(3rd) 
• 200m 

o 20.98 (PR) – Clemson Opener (1st) 
 
Matthew Phillips 

• Pole Vault 
o 4.70m / 15’ – 05.00” – Clemson 

Invite (T-3rd) 
o 4.65m / 15’ – 03.00” – Orange & 

Purple (11th) 
o 4.65m / 15’ – 03.00” – Clemson 

Opener (7th) 
 
Drake Risser 

• Pole Vault 
o 4.95m / 16’ – 02.75” (=PB) – 

Orange & Purple (T-7th) 
o 4.95m / 16’ – 02.75” – Clemson 

Opener (4th) 
 
Shyheim Scotland 

• High Jump 
o 2.06m / 06’ – 09.00” – Clemson 

Invite (T-4th) 
o 2.02m / 06’ – 07.50” – Orange & 

Purple (6th) 
 
Jacob Serra 

• 800m 
o 1:56.90 – Orange & Purple (22nd) 

• 1000m 
o 2:29.48 (PR) – Clemson Invite (3rd) 

 
Sharvis Simmonds 

• 60mH 
o 7.93 – Clemson Invite Prelims (9th) 
o 7.98 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(4th) 
o 8.01 – Clemson Opener Final (6th) 

 
Sharvis Simmonds 

• 300m 
o 34.62 (PR) – Clemson Opener 

(19th) 
 
Jordan Sowell 

• 300m 
o 35.32 – Clemson Invite (16th) 

• 400m 



 

 

o 49.54 – Orange & Purple (25th) 
 
Charlie Stock 

• 800m 
o 1:55.80 – Orange & Purple (20th) 

 
Daniel Sullivan 

• 1000m 
o 2:29.25 – Orange & Purple (7th) 

• 3000m 
o 8:21.88 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(5th) 
o 8:38.39 – Clemson Opener (5th) 

 
Trey Sullivan 

• 3000m 
o 8:50.51 – Clemson Invite (6th) 

• 5000m 
o 14:55.09 – Clemson Opener (4th) 

 
Brayden Tidwell 

• 200m 
o 21.53 – Clemson Invite (3rd) 
o 21.67 – Orange & Purple (19th) 

• 300m 
o 34.46 – Clemson Opener (16th) 

• 400m 
o 47.77 – Orange & Purple (13th) 

 
Nathaniel Verska 

• Mile 
o 4:16.80 – Orange & Purple (21st) 

• 3000m 
o 9:14.49 – Clemson Invite (10th) 

 
Khailan Vitalis 

• 60mH 
o 7.90 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

Prelims (6th) 
o 7.94 – Orange & Purple Semis (8th) 
o 7.95 – Clemson Invite Prelims (10th) 
o 7.98 – Orange & Purple Final (4th) 

• 300m 
o 35.03 – Clemson Invite (14th) 

 
Pierce Walker 

• 3000m 
o 8:38.68 – Orange & purple (21st) 
o 9:01.26 – Clemson Invite (8th) 

 
 
 
WOMEN 
 
Christianne Akintayo 

• Shot Put 

o 14.28m / 46’ – 10.25” – Orange & 
Purple (4th) 

o 14.06m / 46′ – 01.50″ – Clemson 
Invite (2nd) 

o 13.73m / 45’ – 00.50” – Clemson 
Opener (2nd) 

 
Ava Allen 

• Pole Vault 
o 3.64m / 11’ – 11.25” – Clemson 

Invite (5th) 
o 3.64m / 11’ – 11.25” – Clemson 

Opener (6th) 
 
Christina Barnett 

• Weight Throw 
o 15.64m / 51’ – 03.50”– Clemson 

Opener (6th) 
o 14.55m / 47′ – 09.00″ – Clemson 

Invite (8th) 
o 14.36m / 47’ – 01.50” – Orange & 

Purple (11th) 
 
Ella Brooks 

• Weight Throw 
o 19.53m / 64’ – 01.00” (PR, 6th on 

CU T-10) – Orange & Purple (3rd) 
o 19.26m / 63′ – 02.25” – Clemson 

Invite (2nd) 
 
Brynn Buelow 

• 400m 
o 54.93 – Clemson Invite (3rd) 

• 600m 
o 1:35.23 – Clemson Opener (4th) 

 
Sophia Buller 

• 400m 
o 58.95 – Orange & Purple (27th) 

 
McKenzie Calloway 

• 60m 
o 7.37 (PR) – Orange & Purple Semis 

(8th) 
o 7.37 (PR) – Clemson Invite Prelims 

(7th) 
o 7.38 – Orange & Purple Dinal (5th) 
o 7.42 – Clemson Invite Final (6th) 
o 7.43 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(10th) 
o 7.50 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(6th) 
o 7.53 – Clemson Opener Final (6th) 

• 200m 
o 23.23 (PR, 9th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite (2nd) 
o 23.82 – Clemson Opener (3rd) 



 

 

 
Briana Campbell 

• 60mH 
o 8.22 (PR) – Orange & Purple Semis 

(5th) 
o 8.26 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(4th) 
o 8.31 – Clemson Opener Final (3rd) 
o 8.54 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(6th) 
 

• 200m 
o 23.33 – Orange & Purple (1st) 

• 300m 
o 37.76 (PR, 4th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite (8th) 
o 39.03 – Clemson Opener (9th) 

 
Gladys Chepngetich 

• 400m 
o 54.18 (PR) 

• 600m 
o 1:26.66 (PR, School Record) – 

Clemson Invite (1st) 
 
Nancy Cherop 

• Mile 
o 4:32.92 – Orange & Purple (4th, 

Invite) 
 
Sophia Curtis 

• 400m 
o 57.10 (3rd on CU T-10) – Orange & 

Purple (19th) 
o 57.75 – Clemson Opener (4th) 

• Long Jump 
o 5.40m / 17’ – 08.75” – Orange & 

Purple (16th) 
• Triple Jump 

o 12.35m / 40′ – 06.25″ (PR) – 
Clemson Invite (3rd) 

o 12.26m / 40’ – 02.75” – Clemson 
Opener (3rd) 

 
Madelyn Dinneen 

• Mile 
o 4:45.10 – Orange & Purple (3rd) 

• 3000m 
o 9:32.39 (PR, 9th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite (1st) 
o 9:39.13 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 

 
Kendra Dye 

• Weight Throw 
o 21.43m / 70’ – 03.75” (PR, 3rd on 

CU T-10 – Orange & Purple (1st) 

o 20.46m / 67’ – 01.50” – Clemson 
Opener (2nd) 

o 20.07m / 65′ – 10.25″ – Clemson 
Invite (1st) 

 
Aysia Fingall 

• 60mH 
o 8.60 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(18th) 
o 8.66 – Orange & Purple Semis 

(19th) 
o 8.66 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(10th) 
o 8.68 – Clemson Invite Prelims (10th) 

• 300m 
o 40.08 – Clemson Opener (14th) 

• 400m 
o 56.02 (PR) – Clemson Invite (4th) 
o 56.84 – Orange & Purple (16th) 

 
Shantae Foreman 

• 200m 
o 23.79 – Clemson Invite (8th) 

• 300m 
o 37.99 (PR, 8th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Opener (6th) 
• Long Jump 

o 6.50m / 21′ – 01.75″ (PR, 2nd on CU 
T-10) – Clemson Invite (1st) 

o 6.05m / 19’ – 10.25” – Clemson 
Opener (2nd) 

• Triple Jump 
o 14.17m / 46’ – 06.00” (School 

Record, No. 2 All-Time ACC, No. 
14 All-Time NCAA) – Orange & 
Purple (1st) 

 
Emma Fortuna 

• 60mH 
o 9.72 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(23rd) 
• High Jump 

o 1.56m / 05’ – 01.25” – Clemson 
Opener (T-7th) 

 
Sade Gray 

• 200m 
o 24.12 – Orange & Purple (8th) 

• 300m 
o 38.37 (PR, 9th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Opener (10th) 
 
Shaneal Clarke Giddings 

• 600m 
o 1:31.37 (10th on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Invite (2nd) 
• 800m 



 

 

o 2:08.58 | Orange & Purple (2nd) 
• 1000m 

o 2:52.71 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 
 
Elizabeth Healy 

• 3000m 
o 10:49.71 – Clemson Opener (12th) 

 
Eliana Henriques 

• 400m 
o 57.84 – Clemson Invite (7th) 
o 58.04 – Clemson Opener (6th) 

• Long Jump 
o 5.40m / 17′ – 01.25″ – Clemson 

Invite (14th) 
o 5.12m / 16’ – 09.75” – Clemson 

Opener (18th) 
 
Kirsten Hoffman 

• Pole Vault 
o 3.94m / 12’ – 11.00” – Orange & 

Purple (3rd) 
o 3.79m / 12’ – 05.25 – Clemson 

Invite (4th) 
o 3.79m / 12’ – 05.25 – Clemson 

Opener (3rd) 
 
Elizabeth Ilanda 

• 5000m 
o 16:39.09 – Orange & Purple (2nd) 

 
Silvia Jelelgo 

• 800m 
o 2:05.91 – Clemson Invite (1st) 

• Mile 
o 4:31.50 (PR, 2nd on CU T-10) – 

Orange & Purple (1st, Invite) 
• 5000m 

o 15:16.57 (School Record) – Boston 
University Sharon Colyear-Danville 
Season Opener (11th) 

 
Katie Kelzenberg 

• Shot Put 
o 11.94m / 39’ – 02.25” – Clemson 

Opener (5th) 
o 11.41m / 37′ – 05.25″ – Clemson 

Invite (8th) 
 
Aniyah Kitt 

• 60m 
o 7.28 – Oramge & Purple Final (2nd) 
o 7.31 – Orange & Purple Semis (4th) 
o 7.33 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(5th) 
o 7.38 – Clemson Invite Prelims (8th) 

• 200m 

o 23.37 – Clemson Invite (3rd) 
• 300m 

o 37.92 (PR) – Clemson Opener (5th) 
 
Emily Lamontagne 

• 5000m 
o 16:26.87 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(1st) 
 
Bianca Martinez 

• High Jump 
o 1.62m / 05′ – 03.75″ – Clemson 

Invite (5th) 
o 1.61m / 05’ – 03.25” – Orange & 

Purple (3rd) 
 
Makhaila Mills 

• 60m 
o 7.31 (PR) – Clemson Invite Final 

(4th) 
o 7.34 – Orange & Purple Semis (7th) 
o 7.36 – Clemson Invite Prelims (6th) 
o 7.39 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(7th) 
o 7.40 – Orange & Purple Final (6th) 
o 7.40 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(2nd) 
o 7.41 – Clemson Opener Final (2nd) 

 
Isabelle Nebel 

• 400m 
o 57.04 – Orange & Purple (18th) 
o 57.20 – Clemson Invite (5th) 

 
Danielle Noble 

• High Jump 
o 1.71m / 05’ – 07.25” – Orange & 

Purple (2nd) 
o 1.71m / 05’ – 07.25” – Clemson 

Opener (2nd) 
o 1.67m / 05′ – 05.00″ - Clemson 

Invite (3rd) 
 
Natalie O’Connor 

• 800m 
o 2:19.69 – Orange & Purple (14th) 

• 1000m 
o 3:07.21 – Clemson Opener (5th) 

 
Madison Roush 

• Mile 
o 5:00.46 – Orange & Purple (18th) 

 
Kimeka Smith 

• Shot Put 



 

 

o 16.06m / 52’ – 08.25” (Freshman 
Record, 5th on CU T-10) – Orange 
& Purple (2nd) 

o 15.98m / 52′ – 05.25″ (Previous 
Freshman Record) – Clemson 
Invite (1st) 

o 15.06m / 49’ – 05.00” (Previous 
Freshman Record – Clemson 
Opener (1st) 

 
Danya Spoor 

• 300m 
o 41.00 – Clemson Invite (12th) 

• 600m 
o 1:31.89 – Clemson Opener (2nd) 

• High Jump 
o 1.56m / 05’ – 01.25” – Clemson 

Opener (T-7th) 
• Long Jump 

o 5.21m / 17′ – 01.25″ – Clemson 
Invite (15th) 

• Pentathlon 
o 3,500 (7th on CU T-10) – Orange & 

Purple 
§ 60mH – 9.67 (775) 
§ HJ – 1.58m / 5’ – 02.25” 

(712) 
§ SP – 8.76m / 28’ – 09.00” 

(449) 
§ LJ – 5.25m / 17’ – 02.75” 

(628) 
§ 800m – 2:11.94 (936) 

 
Tia Stapleton 

• 60m 
o 7.72 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(12th) 
o 7.73 – Clemson Invite Prelims (20th) 

• Long Jump 
o 5.67m / 18’ – 07.25” – Orange & 

Purple (9th) 
o 5.74m / 18’ – 10.00” – Clemson 

Opener (5th) 
o 5.59m / 18′ – 04.25″ – Clemson 

Invite (7th) 
 
Aleksandra Stoilova 

• 60m 
o 7.34 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(6th) 
o 7.39 – Clemson Invite Prelims (10th) 
o 7.44 – Orange & Purple Semis 

(10th) 
o 7.50 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(5th) 
o 7.52 – Clemson Opener Final (5th) 

• 200m 

o 23.64 – Clemson Invite (7th) 
o 23.78 – Orange & Purple (3rd) 

• 300m 
o 39.29 – Clemson Opener (10th) 

 
Madison Timms 

• Mile 
o 4:51.17 (PR) – Orange & Purple 

(6th) 
• 3000m 

o 9:48.25 (PR) – Clemson Opener 
(3rd) 

 
Aiya Webb 

• 60m 
o 8.12 – Clemson Invite Prelims (30th) 

• Long Jump 
o 6.12m / 20′ – 01.00″ – Clemson 

Invite (4th) 
o 5.94m / 19’ – 06.00 – Clemson 

Opener (3rd) 
• Triple Jump 

o 11.70m / 38’ – 04.75” – Orange & 
Purple (12th) 

 
Shanque Williams 

• 300m 
o 37.67 (PR, 3rd on CU T-10) – 

Clemson Opener (3rd) 
o 38.03 – Clemson Invite (9th) 

 
Oneka Wilson 

• 60m 
o 7.77 – Clemson Opener Prelims 

(18th) 
• 60mH 

o 8.04 – Clemson Invite Final (2nd) 
o 8.07 – Orange & Purple Semis (1st) 
o 8.14 – Clemson Invite Prelims (3rd) 
o 8.27 – Orange & Purple Prelims 

(5th) 
• 200m 

o 24.35 (PR) – Clemson Invite (12th) 
• 300m 

o 40.02 (PR) – Clemson Opener 
(13th) 

 
 


